
Malgrave Moonlight 2023 Results

Name Club Score 10s Hits

Barebow: Junior Girl

Bethany Betmead Chelmsford Tudor Rose DNS

Barebow: Lady

Jenny Poel Chelmsford Tudor Rose 232 4 34

Laura Attenborough Chelmsford Tudor Rose 187 1 33

Marie McCarthy Southend & District 181 0 30

Rikki Embley Mayflower 138 2 29

Barebow: Gent

Neil Beardwell Mayflower 285 4 36

Nigel Norris Mayflower 271 2 36

Nick Ward Mayflower 266 3 36

Longbow: Junior Boy

Harry Passingham Mayflower 48 0 12

Longbow: Lady

Wendy Ingle Southend & District AC 209 0 35

Longbow: Gent

Marshall Rob Malgrave 164 3 32

Michael Bush Southend & District AC DNS

Asiatic/AFB: Gent

Adam Hartley Southend & District AC 159 0 30

Compound: Lady

Kate Weber Swan Archers 332 14 36

Bev Hickman Southend & District 260 4 36

Compound: Gent

John Raffin Noak Hill 338 15 36

James Weber Sittingbourne Archery 336 18 36

Maurice Embley Mayflower 333 15 36

Sean Hale Mayflower 323 10 36

David Cable Southend & District 306 7 36

Simon Hale Mayflower 265 4 34



Name Club Score 10s Hits

Recurve: Junior Girl

Hansika Panyam Chelmsford Tudor Rose 245 2 35

Recurve: Junior Boy

Freddie Preston Malgrave 266 0 36

Zachary Tolson West Essex 145 1 33

Leo Marshall Malgrave 93 0 23

Recurve: Lady

Kathryn Sartain Rayleigh Town 280 4 36

Kerri Jeffrey Chelmsford Tudor Rose 277 4 36

Abigail Harrison-Wright Mayflower 267 3 36

Shirley Beddoes Mayflower 251 2 36

Dawn Tolson West Essex 246 2 36

Felicity Hurr West Essex 229 0 35

Denise Street Southend & District 192 2 32

Danielle Whitley Chelmsford Tudor Rose 171 0 31

Lorraine Mortlock Southend & District 136 1 27

Recurve: Gent

Russell Sams Mayflower 335 14 36

Paul West Rayleigh Town 330 14 36

Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose 326 12 36

Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose 321 14 35

Daniel Passingham Mayflower 314 10 36

Martin Skinner Chelmsford Tudor Rose 309 6 36

Jason Jeffrey Chelmsford Tudor Rose 303 8 36

Paul Schapers Malgrave 302 9 36

Brad Hurr West Essex 300 9 36

Kevin Sykes West Essex 298 3 36

Neil Booker Chelmsford Tudor Rose 292 4 36

Dan Sims Bowmen of Darenteford 292 3 36

Lee Preston Malgrave 290 3 36

Philip Dredge Rayleigh Town 285 3 35

Mal Jones West Essex 280 4 36

Stuart Sartain Rayleigh Town 275 5 36

Dave Richardson Rayleigh Town 256 2 34

Chandra Panyam Chelmsford Tudor Rose 250 3 36

Tony Street Southend & District 249 1 36

Derek Nunn Southend & District 247 2 36

Jim Barnard Rayleigh Town 247 2 35

Simon Mortlock Southend & District 231 0 35

Brian Whitley Chelmsford Tudor Rose 230 1 36

Paul Tolson West Essex 190 1 34

Jan Barnard Mayflower 165 1 28

Steve Wright Southend & District DNS



Name Club Score

Married Couple

Kerri Jeffrey Chelmsford Tudor Rose 277

Jason Jeffrey 303

Total 580

Kathryn Sartain Rayleigh Town 280

Stuart Sartain 275

Total 555

Brad Hurr West Essex 300

Felicity Hurr 229

Total 529

Maurice Embley Mayflower 333

Rikki Embley 138

Total 471

Tony Street Southend & District 249

Denise Street 192

Total 441

Dawn Tolson West Essex 246

Paul Tolson 190

Total 436

Brian Whitley Chelmsford Tudor Rose 230

Danielle Whitley 171

Total 401

Simon Mortlock Southend & District 231

Lorraine Mortlock 136

Total 367



Name Club Score

Recurve Team

Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose 326

Chris Jordan 321

Martin Skinner 309

Jason Jeffrey 303

Total 1259

Pul West Rayleigh Town 330

Phil Dredge 285

Kathryn Sartain 280

Stuart Sartain 275

Total 1170

Russell Sams Mayflower 335

Daniel Passingham 314

Abigail Harrison-Wright 267

Shirley Beddoes 251

Total 1167

Brad Hurr West Essex 300

Kevin Sykes 298

Mal Jones 280

Dawn Tolson 246

Total 1124

Paul Schapers Malgrave 302

Lee Preston 290

Freddie Preston 266

Rob Marshall 93

Total 951

Tony Street Southend & District 249

Derek Nunn 247

Simon Mortlock 231

Denise Street 192

919


